

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Smt. Saranya Sen Prasad,
Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
(J.O.Code-WB 00690)
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.-25 of 2025.

Com. Reg. : 25/2025

CNR No.-WBDD01-001517-2025.

Mampi Das Mondal (Revisionist)

-Vs-

Shuvashish Mondal & State of W.B..... (O.P)

Under Section- 442 of BNSS.

Order No.-01, Dated-16.07.2025.

Revisional Application under Section- 442 of BNSS is filed today against the order passed by the **Ld. Judicial Magistrate (2nd Court), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur** on **15.05.2025** in connection with **M.R. Case No.- 89/2018**. Certified copy of order has been filed by the revisionist.

Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat wherein it is indicated that the application of revision is duly stamped & the same has been filed within the period of limitation.

Register the matter as Criminal Revision.

Fixed 18.08.2025 for the for **Admission Hearing**.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.