

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Saranya Sen Prasad

Criminal Revision No. 25 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 25 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-001517-2025
J.O. Code No. WB00690

02
18.08.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the revisionist files hazira.

Heard. Considered. The instant revision is admitted. Revisionist is
directed to files requisite in both ways.

The revision is adjourned today.

Fixing 24.09.2025 for requisite.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat