

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Criminal Revision No. 25 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 25 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001517-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

03
24.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing requisite.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the revisionist files hazira and requisite.

Heard. Perused the record. It appears that the L.C.R. not yet called for.

Accordingly, call for the L.C.R.

Issue notices. Revisionist is directed to attached the copy of the order against which the instant revision is filed.

Inform. D.A. to do the needful.

The revision is adjourned today.

Fixing 25.11.2025 for awaiting L.C.R., S.R. and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat