

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Criminal Revision No. 25 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 25 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001517-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

05
22.01.2026

Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the revisionist and awaiting L.C.R.

L.C.R. has been received.

Learned P.P. is representing on behalf of the O.P. No. 2/state by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the revisionist files hazira with a verified petition and prays for necessary amendment of the Revisional Application on the ground as stated on the petition. Requisite, through Court, in respect of the O.P. No. 1 also filed.

Perused the petition. It appears that the amendment as prayed for is formal in nature. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

D.A. is directed to amend the Revisional Application as per the amendment petition.

Issue notices.

The revision is adjourned today.

Fixing 19.02.2026 for awaiting S.R. of the O.P. No. 1, appearance and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat