

CNR No. WBDD01-001517-2025

J.O. No. WB00923

Crl. Rev. No. 25 of 2025

Com.Regdt. No. 25 of 2025

Present : Shri Dhiman Barman, ADJ, FTC, Balurghat.

Order No.10

11.06.2026 Today is fixed for appearance, and order.

Revisionist files Adv. hazira.

OP files hazira in person.

Ld. P.P. is representing on behalf of the OP N. 2/state by filing hazira.

For the ends of justice, case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 09-07-2026 for hearing of the petition dated 18-05-20265 filed by OP No. 2.

D/C by me,

Addl. District & Sess Judge,

Addl. District & Sess Judge,
FTC, Balurghat, D/D